WARRANTS, FOR WHICH ANY PERSON SET OUT IN SECTION 236 OF THE CMSA, IS
RESPONSIBLE.

THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE DOCUMENTS IS SUBJECT TO THE LAWS OF MALAYSIA. WE
AND OUR ADVISERS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE DOCUMENTS
OUTSIDE OF MALAYSIA. WE AND OUR ADVISERS HAVE NOT TAKEN ANY ACTION TO
PERMIT AN OFFERING OF OUR SECURITIES BASED ON THE DOCUMENTS OR THE
DISTRIBUTION OF THE DOCUMENTS OUTSIDE OF MALAYSIA. THE DOCUMENTS MAY NOT
BE USED FOR AN OFFER TO SELL OR AN INVITATION TO BUY OUR SECURITIES IN ANY
COUNTRY OR JURISDICTION OTHER THAN MALAYSIA. WE AND OUR ADVISERS REQUIRE
YOU TO INFORM YOURSELF OF AND TO OBSERVE SUCH RESTRICTIONS.

THE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED AND PUBLISHED SOLELY FOR THE RIGHTS
ISSUE WITH WARRANTS UNDER THE LAWS OF MALAYSIA. WE AND OUR ADVISERS HAVE
NOT AUTHORISED ANYONE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION WHICH IS NOT
CONTAINED IN THE DOCUMENTS.

Registration No. 199501041948 (371152-U)

28

8. EFFECTS OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE WITH WARRANTS

8.1 Share capital

The pro forma effect of the Rights Issue with Warrants on the issued share capital of Ann Joo is as
follows:

Minimum Scenario Base Case Scenario Maximum Scenario
No. of

Shares RM’000
No. of

Shares RM’000
No. of

Shares RM’000
As at the LPD 578,583,543 645,626 578,583,543 645,626 578,583,543 645,626

Less: Treasury shares (17,194,900) - (17,194,900) - (17,194,900) -

561,388,643 645,626 561,388,643 645,626 561,388,643 645,626

New Shares to be
issued assuming full
conversion of the RCPS

- - - - 69,264,355 (1)124,676

561,388,643 645,626 561,388,643 645,626 630,652,998 770,302

No. of Rights Shares to
be issued

100,000,000 (2)53,000 140,347,160 (2)74,384 157,663,249 (2)83,562

661,388,643 698,626 701,735,803 720,010 788,316,247 853,864

No. of Exercised Shares
to be issued assuming
full exercise of the
Warrants

100,000,000 (3)120,000 140,347,160 (3)168,417 157,663,249 (3)189,195

Enlarged number of
Ann Joo Shares and
issued share capital

761,388,643 818,626 842,082,963 888,427 945,979,496 1,043,059

Notes:

(1) Assuming full conversion of the 69,264,355 outstanding RCPS into 69,264,355 new Ann Joo Shares based
on the conversion price of RM1.80.

(2) Computed based on the issue price of RM0.80 per Rights Share and after accounting for the creation of